Minntes of Meeting of the BDtate Eiginay Commlasion
of Virginia, Held in DLexingbon
mtﬂm “’ 195!-

Following lunch at 12:15 F.M. Iag tha Robart E. Les Hotel,
Laxington, Tirginda, the State Righay Commizilon st in exemtive
seasion, Presemt - Measra. 5, D. ¥May, E, P, Barrow, 1. Wallace Carper,
W, N, Cinon, Jr., 8. 5. Fiythe, Burgeas E. Nelson, 5. W. Rawls,

W, M. Sclater, Jr,, snd Twker C, Watklos, Jr, Mr. May, Chelrman,
called the mesting to order, .

Mr. Walter N, Chinn, Jr., eppointsd to the Comissicn from
the Fredericksbury Dlatyict, wak introduced by Mr. May, this being ths
firat meating he has abtendad.

It wap moved by Mr, Rawls, seconded by Mr, Solater, that
the mlnutes of the westing of August 28th be confirmed, Motion caxrrled.

anldbrm‘. HII'HH. mw iﬂ‘ﬂl‘- Flr‘hhﬂ, ‘bhli'- ﬁ.
Comd teion approve the permits lasued froa Avgust 28th e Octobsr 23rd,
inelusive, s revorded lp the Auditdng Divislom, Motlion cmrried.

Maved by Mr, Barvrow, aseconded by Mr. Flythe, that the
Comnd pxion approve the cancellstion of pemita frem tHe August R28th
mating to date, inclustve, as guthoriged June R25th, 1947, and
recorded in the vecords of tha Departmant, MWotion carried,

Hoved dy Mr, Solyter, asseonded by M, GITF!I'. ‘that WHERTAS,
an allooation of $5,000 wap set up ixn the 1965ES Punds for a sidewall
in the Tosn of Bustisen, Bland County, om Ronte 21 and WHERBAS, it ia
appurent that tids allooation will mot be needad sines the school in
Bastlan has been ralocabed and the sldewalk will not be neoded; HOW
THEREF(RE, BE 1T RESOLVED, that the $5,000 sllsoation be transferred
to the Brdstol Digtrict Comstruction Rsservs, Motion oarrisd,

Moved by Mr. Rawls, secolkiad by Mr, Watkine, that the olgim
of the Reed Sign Company, Chincoteague, Virgluls, in the amount of
$60.00 as pervial puyzent of sign removed by the Departmsntfa figld
forocus be approved; sign having been erected under Permit Ne, 5088 issued
mhﬁlpﬂm and later taken over by the olaimant,. Motion

Moved by Mr. Rewls, ascorded by Mr, Chimn, that the Arnual
Report for the ywar July 1, 1957, to June 30, 1963, be forwarded to the
G¢vernor, tha letber of transmittal having been signad by the Commission
Mewbora, Mciiom cerried.



Moved by Mr, Barrow, pesconded by Br. Flythe, that the
Conmisxion conflirm awmad of oomtract on bids reoelved Septombar 24 for
the constractlon of Project (R18-086-101, Routa 218, 0,475 Mile B, of
Int, Ronte 5 pear Frederickabmrg-Ying George County Line, Stafford
County, to the low bidder, imerican Asphalt Prodecta Coppany, Imo.,
Washipgton, D, C., at the bid of §55,115,00, that 10K additionsl be
st aslde to cover the cost of engineering and additional work and
$5, 447,20 for work by State Forces, maiing a total of approcimataly
$44,050,00 chargeable to this project; to be financed with §18,350,00
State spd 525,700,00 Federal Funds, Motion oarried,

Commisadon oonfirm award of contract on bids recelved Ssptecher 24 for
the construction of Frojeoct 0758-050-CE5—(R4, E::t;h ”:;.m and
Approaches over Carter's Run, Feuqrisr County, bdder,
Zchals Brathers, Ioc., Stamaton, ¥a., ab the pid of $58,845,60, that
106 sdditlonal be pet ardde to cover the cosh of e and
additicoal work, and $110.00 for work by ftate Yorces, making a total
of oxlmately $34,850,00 chergeabls to this prdjeoty to be finsnoed
with §52,500.00 State and $52,550,00 Pedaral umds. Motlon carriad,

Moved by Mr. Barrow, seconded by ¥r. Flythe, thet the
Commiesion confirm award of conbrecht on blds recelved Saptamlar 24 for
the construction af Project (RED-0R2.008, Routy 259, O.879 Mile W, Int,
Route 11 {N. Lacey Bprings)- Int. Houte 808 & Alt, Route 259 (E. of
Broadway), Rookinghan County, ¢ the low bidder, A. B.
uqm' Im', mtﬂﬂ. v.l’ .-i 'ﬂ“ b.'l.d' of m‘QMlm. that M ﬂiﬂml
be set aside B nover the oost of englneering smd additiemal work and
&gﬂﬂ.m for werk by State Forves, making & total of spEvoximately

5 650,00 able to this project; ta be financed with §49,600,00
State and §38,050,00 Federsl Fonds, Motion oarried,

' Noved byMr. Barrow, seconded by Mr. Flythe, that the
Emmﬁmnmmﬂa:mwﬂtmud:mﬂmmzlm
the consiruction of Frojeot 4485-09-12-15-14-26 (New DOGL-055-000=010x
OL5-(14-016), Route 81, 0,711 Mle ¥, of Int. Ronte 11.0.180 Milie N,
ﬂmmmwnmwcm,hm-mmw, sh
Conetrwotion Company, Ine., Altavisba, Va., at the bid of $502 851,50,
thet 13X additional be met aglde to sover the cost of engineering and

luny, maiing s total of approximgtely 41, 150,00 chgrgeable

o thia mtﬁ 1o be financad with §92,150,00 State and $248,000, 00
= Motlon garried,



. Mowed by Mr, Barrow, ssconded My, Fiythe, that the
Commisslon nwﬂ; maxd of n’nnh-m on Ea. rocalyved

the omatruction af Projest S509-06 (New 01L75.009=005), Route 178,
Int. Roube 17-2.200 Miles B, Inbt, Route 17, York County, to the 1%.

tlddar, Virginia Mmlg Company, Iit, Newport News, Va., st

the construoticn of Project 00B1-005-088,0-1,H11,B1%,H15,
Contract Mo, 1, Route 81, 0.244 Mlls 3, Int. Boute 611-0 .
Int. Routes 11 and 58, Wastdngton Coumty, to the low bidder, Herrison
(onatrootion any,
1,110,586, 42, 1 additionel be set aside to gowar thw cost of
enginsering and edditiona] werk sad #2,071.00 for work by State Foroes,
making a total of cximataly I8,328,760,00 to this project;
0 be financed with #32,400,00 Stxte st $2,001,350,00 Pederal Fands.
Motton carried, ,

Approsches over Quail Reckirghm County, €o the low bidder

A B, rmnhﬂ@fv?mu Elkton, Fl.,’ltthhl.dutlﬂ,il&ﬂ
M.Mﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂhmmmnmm“tﬂw
mwm tlznhrlﬁunﬁilnﬁﬂ?ﬁt;fgmﬂ
0

167, 000,00 Fedara Fumin.  Hotion cemmre: !

Boved by Mr. Harrow, ascondsd by Mr, Flythe, thst tha
nnd.ldmmﬂm:rnmtmuﬁrudvﬂhtnhnﬂrw
the constraoiion of Projects 0619.085-(RO-0E1; 08)9=085.0B2.0R5
(004 I355:R02); 1588-22.85) respactivaly), Gregp No. 1R, Route E1R,
Bridgs and pprosches over fSnow Creek (5,U. of Parker's Stovs) AND
mmmmmmmmtmtmammml.
Mncm;,hmmm.a.n. and
mm m;.n., at tl::h. u.durgﬂ.m.m erd that 1N tional be

to gower cost sogineering and additional work, making
2 total of spproximately $140,050.00 chargeable to tils project; to be

ﬂm with $70,060,00 State and $7G,000,00 Fadaral Funds, MNotion
o



Moved by My, Barrow, socanded by Mr, Flythe, tbhat the
Coml salon confirm award of contract on hids reoaived September 24 for
the conatruction of Project 1855.20-2]1 (¥ew 0641-065-020-0R1}, Routa
€41, Bridge and Approachss Beaver Dem Run, Loudoun Coumty, to the low
tidder, ¥, M. irthar Cometruction Company, Rescue, Virginla, at the
bid of §48,186,80 and that 10K sdditicnal bs met aside to cover the
cost of sngineering and additionsl work, making s total of spproximately
$52,950,00 ohargeabls to this project; to be Ilnanced wiih 26, 500,00
State and m,ﬁﬂ.w Foderal Fornds, Motion ﬂm.di

Moved by Mr. Barrow, secondsdl by Mr, Fiythe, that the
Comulamion confirm award of ookiract on bide received Beptember 24 for
the oconstruction of Project 1550-20 {Hew 089I-0S0-020), Rowte 691,
0,019 Mile H. Imt. Route 563-0,647 Mile 5. Int, Houba 1?, m”
County, to the low hidder, Marvin V. Tewpleton & Spn, Lynchborg, Va,,
at the kid of $187,748.54 and that 106 additional be set aside to covar
the oot of and additiopal work, making a total of
ﬁpmulr 1,500,00 chargeable to thls project; to be financed

/50 State and Federsl Punds., Motlon carrted,

Moved by Mr. Barrow, saconded by My, Flythe, thgt the
Oomndgolon oonfirm award of conbract on Bids received Septembar 24 for
the construction of Project 1518-17.18-22 {New DO01-0184017-01,51),
Houte 800, O,5R6 Mile W. of W, End of Erldge over Polecet Cresk (Mear
Penola)-0,158 Mile E. of B, End Bridge over Polscet Creek (Hear Penola),
Caroline County, %o the low bidder, L. S. Abernathy & Company, Glen
Alan, Va., st the bid of $82,956,00, that 108 additional be set saide
1o cover the oost of englopeering and alditional work, $56.00 for wark
Ly Jtate Forves and §2%,6560,00 For work by AFSP Rallrcad, making &
total of approimately 4 850,00 shargaahls to this projecty to be
finavesd with $45,700,00 Stake, $88,900,00 Faderal gnd §2,550,00
Rallroed Funde., Moblon carried,

Noved by Mr, Barrow, sscorded by Nr, Flythe, that the
Camdesion confirm award of contract on Wds receivad Septamber 24 for
the construetion of Project 1517-14 (Bew O705.0017-(14), Route 705,
Int, Route 775 (West of Fsnsy Gap)-Int. Route 886, Carroll County, to
the low hldder, ‘Thompaon-Artiar Paving Campany, Ime,, Oreensboro, N.0.,
st the bid of &51,154.55 and that 10F additional be ast awlids to cover
ke cost of ring and additional work, making ¢ tobzl of

. B6,RE0,00 chargasbls to this project; to be flpanced
with §28,150,00 Steta and $28,100,00 Faderal Funda, Mokicp carried,



Moved by Mr. Barrow, seconded by M-, a, that tha
Comylaglen confirm award of comirast on bide receslwwd Septamber 24 for
the cemgtruction of Project (628-074.020, Route BR8, Int, Bowts BOS-
Int, Roule 029, Prince George County, to the low bldder, Hlshop &
Settis Construction Company, ilberta, Va., at ths bid of §30,014.85
apd that 108 additicnal be eet aside to cover tbe cost of engineering
- and gdditional work, making a total of approximately $33,000,00
chargsabla to tifis projeot; to be financed with §11,000,00 State gnd
$22,000,00 Federsl Yunds., County Balamoea to be adjusted for "¢
Fupdde. Motion carried.

Moved by Mr, Barros, secondsd by Mr. Flyihs, that the
Comml eadon confism award of contract on bide recelved Sepissber 24 for
the conetroction of Project 0848.0868.102; 0B67-066.1013 Oroup No. 9,
Houtes 6468 and 857, 0.147 Mile 3, of Int. Routs 380 (Iflisn)-Int,
Routs 66Q AND Int. Route 360 (Rwedvilie)-Int, Eoute 677 (Fleeton),
Northumberland Comnty, to the low Mdder, Clyde R. Royals, Ins.,
Bampton, Va., at the Gid of $50,424,71 and thet 108 additional be
#et asfde to cover the cost of englnearing and addtienal work,
4 total of spproximately $55,450.00 chargeshble to this project; o be
financed with §15,560,00 State and $38, 900,00 Fadaral Fundg. County
Balances % be sdjuated for "D Funds, Motion carried.

¥oved by Mr. Barrow, secomded by M, , that the
Oemxipsion senfirm merd of contraot on bids rmiﬂd September 24 for
the copstruction of Frojeot 0645-000~(R4, Route 843, Tnt. Rouse 840
{E, of Peaksyil}s).Jnt, Route 122, Bedford Gounty, to the low bidder,
and that 108 sdldifional by sot aside to cover tha cost of englneering
end additlonal work, maldng a'botel of approximately $108,E50. 00
chargepbles ta'tkls project) te'bs finanaed with 3586,250,00 State and
$72,300,00 Federal Funds, -Copmty Balances to be adjusted for Np
Fando,  Hotion cmried, ]

Moved by Mr, Barrow, seconded by Mp. Flytha, that the
Commisaion gonfite miard of comtract on dide rece: teaber 24 for
the omatruction nf?rog::: RR0-320-100, Boibe 230, -0,MRS Mile E, of

+, Boute 57 (Fapetth Strest)- 0,730 Mile B, of Tnt. Bogte 57
By Paviog Goltupy Ta Brvenabons, 5o 1w bidder, Thompsen-
: 3 Greensboro,: N.C,, & ] '
$137,199, 5, ﬂiﬁjﬂ dﬂﬁi& be sat m;‘i; to mm egat of
eking a total:qf wpproxigetely $152,700,00 shargeable %o tixls t;
to be financed with ﬂa,m.q#mn: 101,200,000 Pedaral and e
$5,550,00 Ciky of Hartiugwiile Fapds, Notion.oarried



that 106 additiona] bw set nilde to cover the vost of ng and
aditional work and $65.00 for work by State Farces, a total
of #34,550, 00 chargeabla to this project; to be finanged

w‘,’&-l m' neconded b"hi m. that the
Comnd saton confirm award of contract on bids received September 24 for
the cometruction of Projeot OBOL-068-051, Routes 782 and 6801, Ink
Routs 58 (E. dsron's Cresk-Int. RBoute 752 (Near Buffalo Springs),
Mecklerburg County, to the low bidder, H. A, Buzn, Virgllins, ¥Ya,,
at the bid of §79,612.41 and that 3106 sdditicual be ast aside to
cover the coet of spgineering and additionsl work, makiog a total of
mg:inhl; $57,800.00 chargeable to thls project: to be fingnoed
b State and Federa) Fundss the $87,800.00 required +0 w provided

Hoved by Mr, Sarrow, meconded by Mr. s that the
Comrdosion confim eward of contract on bide received Septmber 24 for
the construction of Project (REB_087.006-01, Routs 258, 81 Franklin-
1,061 Miles 8. 90L Pramklin, Seuthumpton County, t& the low biddar,

W. H. Scobt, Ino., Franklin, Va., at the bid of $155,086.25, that 10K
additional be set aside to cover khe cost of enginesring and 4ddltional
mmﬁ:.mmsm?ymurﬁ;s,w]mﬂ o i
approxiag $18&, 350, Anatuiing , 800, chargsadle o
project; 10 be financed with §94,580.00 State and $94,000,00 Pederal
Funds. Motlon carried.

Moved by Mr, Barrow, seccndsd by Nr. s That the
Ctmmioaion confirm award of contrect on bids reodived Saptember 24 for
the cozatruction of Frojeot 06E7-0R1.~000-008; 0667-034-011, Reuts 857,
Bridge and Approaches, Opequon Ursek, (larke and Frederick Countl ey,
o the low bidtl.ﬂi', Req GConstruction w’. Iﬂﬂu Uhlrlﬂﬁtl, I-G-,

At the bid of $75,605.50 end that 1R addtitionsl be aet awids to ocover
the cost of og and add)tional work, maiding s total of
spproximately §580,050.00 chargeable o this project; to ba finsnced
uith $40,550,00 Btate and $40,500,00 Fedaral Funds; additional
$52,757.00 required to be provided in 195880 Katched Secondary Federal
Aid Pands ap foilows: J08,587.00, Clarke County and #85,150,.00,
Frederisk County. Motion carried,



Noved by Mr. Parrow, soconded by Nr. Flyths, thaet the
Cowniasion confirm gward of contrast on bida recelved September 24 for
e oonsbructlon of Froject 0803-004-018-(R1; O0605-122-(10-0R), Rouwte
805, Ovarpsss and Approaches Virginian Rallway, Nerfolk Gounty and
Clty of Yorfolk, to the low bidder, Norfolk (ontracting Company, Nerfolk,
Va., at the bid of §$£68,241,78, that 10k additionzl ba aet aslde to
sover the oost of engineering amd sdditions) werk, $11,701,00 for
work by Ruilrpad end $550,0C for werk by State Foroes, making a total
of tely $325,800.00 chargeabls to this project; to be financed -
with §291,500,00 Federal and $82,300.0C Virglolan Railway Funds,

Notion carried, '

Moved by Mr. Barrow, pecondad by Mr. Flythe, that the
Cormizslon conflrm sward of contrect on bids received Sspisuber 2¢ for
the construction of Project 0697-045-101.01,02, Route 897, Int. Route
R50 (Brosd Street Road)-Int. Route 700 (Three Ghept Road), Henrico
Qounty, to the low kidder, F. G, Pruiti, Ino,, Rlchmond, ¥u., ab the
bid of 3134,580,28 gnd that 16 «klitional be sat axide to covar the
tost of enginoering and additional work, msking a total of spproximately
$148,060.00 chargeable to thls project; to be financed with $80,900.00
Fedoral Funds, $8,250.00 "I* Pmda sod 358, 500,00 Henrieo Oomnrty Furds.
Hotion carried. .

Moved by Mr. Barrow, sesomded by Mr. Flythe, that the
Gommission confirm REJECTIOR of all blds received Sepiember 24 for tha
eonatrugtion of Froject O01L7-084.002, Routes17 and 15, 0,151 Miie
N. of Inp, Route 15-0,152 Mile B. of Ist. fouts 15, Nerfolk County,
the xz' bid being 18,06 ovar estimate, and readvertise, MNotien

Moyed by Mr. Barroy, ssacnded by Mr. Flythe, that iha
Cond snion confirg REIAGTION of all dids reveived Sepbembar R4 for the
construction of Projsst 0060.154=070, Route 60, Int, 174h Street
(Boute 56 Bueiness)-Int, Atlamtic Avenus, D.CRE Mile N, of 43rd Stret
(Pacific Avenge), City of Virginmia Beach, the low bid being 10,8¢
over astimate, and readverties. Motlon oaryied,

Moved by Mr, Chimn, seconded by Mr. Flythe, that WHEREAS,

the Board of Bupayvieqrs of Hew Kent County has requested ihat Routs 55
in Hew Kenfi Gouwnty be named the a Wadhioglon Nmmoriel Highwey®,
and WIEREAS, Ronta 35 {raversss thst part of Now Empt County ih clgse
proxiuily tp "Chegtmat (rovet ‘the birthpless of Maptha Washington and
Iatorlc Saint Pober's Churoh where she atiemded mervicas in bar youth
and married George Waskington on Jamumry 8, 17593 aF IT RESOLVED, that
Boute 53, from 7. &. Eoute 60 at Bottoms Bridgs do Elthsm Bridgs over
the Pamunkey River, 15 hereby demignated apd shell ‘b hergufter Imoun
a8 the "Marthe Washingbon Memorial Highwey,t Motion carriad.



Noved by Nr. Watkina, secomded by Mr. Rewls, that the
Gomplastion cemfirm ita latter ballot action an follows: WHEREAS,
in mocordanoe with the provipions of Sectlon 118{a) of tha Fedwrsl
Aid Highway Act of 1858, a PUHLIS HEARING was held in the Prince Blward
County Court Housa, Farmvllls, Virginia, on Auguet 22, 1950, concerning
the proposed construction from 0.188 M¥lle Heoth of Nurth Corporite
Iimite Faraville to O.152 Miia ¥orth of North Qorporete Limits Fermvilie,
Roote 45, Project 0045.144-001; 0045=024-001-002; WHEREAS, proper notica
was given in sdvapos apd pll those present vare given a full opportumity
t0 express thelr spinlons and recommendations for or agwlnet the con-
struction as planned, their statements being duly recorded and
the sconomlc effecta of the Inoatlion snd the proposed improvements have
basn exsined and given proper conslderatimm and this evidemcs, along
with 2i1 other, hes been corefully revievsd, now, therafore Bi IT
RESOLWED, thet the construction of thia project be epproved in sccordancs
with the plans as proposed and presentad by the Enpinearing Division
o the Departmsot of Highwayw, Moilon carried,

Moved by Nr. Chinh, ssoondsd by Mr, Barrow, that WHEREAS, 1n
acoordancs with the proviaims of Seotion 118(c) of the Federasl aid
Highvgy Aot of 1965, a PUBLIC MEAAING was held in ths Qlomcester High
School (near White March), Virginia, on September 5, 1958, concerming
the proposed construction from 0.8 Mile North of Georgs P, Coleman
Bridge Toll Youse Plaza to 0.1 Mile North of Intersection Boute 687,
Reute 17, Project 0017-O088-U15, Gloucerter County, Virginia, WHEAEAS,
proper notice was given in advance and all those present wvers given
a full opportundity to sxpress thelr opiriops and recomeetndations for
or againet the constructlon asm plemmed, thelr statepents being duly
recorded, and WHEREAS, the econocmdo affects of the location end the
propoeed improvements have been examined snd glven proper conmlédsrabion
#tl thle evidanoo, wlong with all other, has been carefully roviewad;
ncow, therafors BE IT OKSOLVED, that the construction of the project be
approved in acoordance wlth the plans ag propesed and presemiad by the
Engineeriag Mvinion of the Department of Bighways as "Preposed Highway
Devalopwent Gloucester County Route 17, From 0,8 Mile North of George
Pu Colompn Bridge Toll Honoe Flama to 0.1 Mile Nerth of Intersection
Routs 667,% Houte 17, Qloucester County, Virginia, be approved as
"rine 2.8 Motion careisd.,

Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Sepsbor Melson, that WHERELS,
under suthority of Section 55-115.2 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, us
awndad, request ix made by Uity of Colonial Helghts for payment at the
bage rate of $500 par mils annoally on additionul stresta meeting the
required shandards; WKW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly
payments for saintemance gt the base rate of 500 par mils amually ba
mada to the City of Colonlal Helghts on sdditional sireots totaling
5.45 miles, affective beginning the mecord guarter, October 1, 1948,
to a tota) spproved mlleages of 35,84 milan, MNotion carried,



' Nowod by Mr, Rawls, séconded by Senator Nelscm, that WHIEEAS,
under suthority of Ssction 3%-113.2 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as
anerxied, raquest ix made by City of Alexandria for payment at the base
rate of {500 per mile annually on additional strests mesting the
required standsrde; HOW, THEREFORE, EE IT RESOLVAD, that guarterly
paymsnts for maintenance at the bdase rate of $300 per mila anonally
be made to the City of Alexandria on additional strewts toteling
11.58 miles, effective beginging the first quarter, July 1, 1966, to a
tetal approved nllosge of 142.04 miles. Motlon owrried.

Moved by Mr. Hawls, secowied by Semsier Nelaon, that WHEREAS,
amandead, rmmuuduwmmuwmrwmt st the
base rate of Ji00 per mils annualiy on afditiongl strasta mentiog the
requirsd standards; HOW, THERKFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that guarterly
paymonts at the base rate af 800 par mile anally be made to the Town
of Wythevlille on additlonal streste totaling 1.54 niles, effective,
beginning the second quartar, Ootober 1, 1958, potion carried,

Movad by Mr, Rawda, seconded by Smmator Nelson, that WHERRAS,
uwnder authority of Sectlon 53-115.2 of the Codm of Virginia, 1950, an
amended, roquest 1a mads by City of Hampion for payment at the base rate
of ﬂmmuhmﬂumadﬂﬁm:mmmm tha requived
standards; MW, THEREFORE, Bis IT RESCLVED, that quarterly payments for
malntanance at the bass rate of 500 per mlle amually be made to the
City of Hampton on streetis provicusly it the Secopdary Systen, totaling
12.76 mlles, effective beginmng the first quarter, July 1, 1958. also
cther straets totaling 4.37 milea, sffective beginning the sacend quarter,
Dut-ob:;' 1, 1958, to a total approved wileags of 190.06 miles, Motion
earried.,

Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Semator Nelaon, that WHEREAS,
under suthordliy of Seetion 85-118.2 of the Gods of Virginia, 1950, aa
aminded, requeat is mmde by City of Newpert Bews for payment at the
base rate of $500 per mile annually on additdonsl streets meeting the
requirdd standards; oW, THERAFORE, BL IT RESOLVED, that quarterly
payments for maintsnancs at the haxs rata of 500 per mile annually be
nede to the Clty of Newport Hews on additiomal mtrosts totaling 10,27
wlles, effective beginning the sesond geartor, October 1, 1958, to &
total approved wileage of 201.58 miles. Mobion carried,

Moved by Mr, Rawla, seconded by Mr, Solater, that WHEHEAS,
by virtue of the eomplated oonstruction of the Routs 512,
Frojeot 0512-121+070-071-072 (01d 7554-70-71-72) in the Mty of &
¥ews, BE IT RESOLVED, that as provided wnder section A=118 of the 1980
Code of virginla and by raquest of the City of Hewpozt News, thas
Routs 312 between Route 168 and Route 60, a distance of 1.10 milea be
added an a Primary Syoter street sonnection sligitle for payment to the
City at the base rats of $4,000 per mile wmmstly, Tis sddition to
bagcma affactive beginning the asoond - quarter, October 1, 1058,
Motion omrriad,



Hoved by Mr, wWatkins, seoauded by Nr. Rawls, that WHEREAS,
request is made by Doctor F. G, Lanklord, Jr., Presidest of Longweod
Cellege, Farmwille, Wirgimls, that certpdn driveways within the grounds
of the I:uuugu be taken ovar for malntenanea a8 4 part of the Primayy
Sysismj the new drivewsys having been construocted to conform with
desdpgn standards &s rejuired by the Departmsat of Hghwayw; HOW,
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that under mthwity of Saction 53-28 of
the Codas of Wirginia of 1050, asr smwnded, the requssisad drivoways
totaling 0,185 mile withln the groumda of Longwood College be pdded
to tha Primavy System of Highways, 28 indtlcated om leyoub aketch dated
Aogoet 20, 1968, and desoribed an followa:

Climbers Street, Ifrom Plne Street to Jpruce Streete—w—a(,084 Mils
Spruce Straet, from Chambera Street north to builldingeawa.d,0B6 Mile
Bpruca Street, from Chambers Strest acuth to Power Plant--0.042 Mile
Tabb Hall Cirele, northenst from lntersection of Chanbers -

apd Spraoe Btaeeds- - iin e -0, 058 ¥i
Motion omrried. Total R

Hoved by Mr. Watidnwe, ssconded by Nr. Rawls, that WRAEREAS,
in connection with Routs 220, Project 1844-2¢, in Hexry Gounty, tha
Oomeorarealth entared into an sgreammt with H. H. Speocer to soquire
oertain additional rights of way moeded for the seid Project from lands
boleonging to him, vhich pame agreemert contained B provision that the
Camlasienir wonid recommend 10 the Commiwalon that ell right, #itls,
or lnterast of the Commonwsalth in and to that partion of the old
location of Routa 606 coamecting with the sald Boute 220 whlch abunts
upon the lande of sald H. H. Speuncer would be quitolaimed to him; and,
WHEREAS, the said portlom of old locatiom of Route 806 hos pesn abandoned
effmt.ivn October 9, 1958, uwnder the proviglons of Sscilon B35-76.12 of
the 1950 Code of 'ﬁ:si.uia, a3 mwended, and WHEREAS, the State Highway
Camissioner has certified in m'b:l.nl that sald portldon of the old
locaticn does not conetitute a secidion of the public road and i desnnd
no longer ascessary for the uses of the State Highwey Systemp NOW,
THEREFORE, aa providad by Sectiop 35-76.11 of the sald Code the cop-
veyancs of the satd portion of the old location of Route 608 %o the
said H, H, Spencer by quiteladm is bereby approved end the State Highway
Conl saioper ia hereby avthorized to exscute o desd accordingly,
Notlon carried,

Moved by Mr. Watkins, secondad by Mr. Rewls, fthat WEERZAS, the
Comonwenlth acquirad in 1947 a certain treet of land comtaining 11.65
screg in Buckinghew County Irom doba (i Spencer, st a1, by ewinent domain
proceadings, in order to use same a3 a qQuarry; aod WEIREAS, stone and
Quarrying operations are no longer carried on at this gite by the
LDepariment of Highwaye; and WHEREAS, sn offer %o pufchase the sald aite
bas heejy danderwd by E.G. Bowles for $4000.00, which offar iz deamed
adequate; and WRERi2S, the State Eighway Copedasstioner has ceriified in
writing that the parcel of land doss pot conetitute e ssotion of public
rogd and is dewndd no longwr neceassry for the uses of the State Hi
System; WOW THEARFORE, as provlded in Section 535=-78,8 of tha 1350 Code
of Virginia, the conveyance of the sald land to RB.0. Powlea for the sum
of $4000, Uﬂ and with the understending that hins, crushers and other
equipmint which agy now be located on the property are 0 be removed by
tha Commormraglth and are mot %o ber Inciunded in the conveyanrce, 1s hersby
tpprrmﬂ, and the State Highway Caomissioner in anthorizad to exacute
desd of zpeclal warranty accordingly, Moklon cerried.




Hoved by Mr, Walkipa, meconded hy Mr, Hawls, that WEEREAS,
the Commewealth fcquired certaln landa for the Blue Ridge Parkway in
cooneciion with Bente 48, Project 1093-M, in Loancke County, from
Johm Cephas Augtin by desd dated Jeowary 31, 1951, and recorded in
Deed Book 461, Fage 546, in the office of the Clerk of the (lroult
Court of sald Coumty; and WHIREAS, the said deed included a clavse
quitclsising to the Commerareslth any and all lands belonging to the
rgntor tharein which abatted upen lands described as baing conveyed
thereby for right of way) and WHEREAS, 1t was not the intent of the
Commorsieslth to acquire all of the rempining lands of the firsntor, but
only to aequire certain of thess Lands; and WHIREAS, the present cuner
of other remaining lands of tha said Jobn Cephas Auatin hap Tequestad
thet the clowd upon hie titls cagb by the language in the aforesaid
deed Do extlnguished by deed of quitelain fyam the Commoriwanlthy and
WHEREAS, tha Commlasionsr hap certified in writing that the smid
remaining lands do not constitute a sectiom of the public road and are
deemied no longer nacessary for the umes of the Btate Highwray Systems
NOW, THEREFORE, in accordsnce with the provisions of Section 5%5.76.6
of tha 1950 Gode of Virginie as amended, the conveyance by guitclalm
of any interest of the Commonsealth in and ta any of the ressining lands
of John Cephas Austin lying on tha sagt xide of the Fluwe Rldge Parkway
and sbutilng upon thw east right of way line of same in the vicimity of
Survey Station 157£75, to the present owmer of reoord is herehy spproved,
and the Conmismioner 15 mithorised to syetute a deed of quitolalm
accordingly, Motion carried,

Moved by Mr, Carper, seconded by Mr. Rewis, that s provided
uder Ssotion $5-27 of tha 1950 Cods of Virgirda, as anwnded, the
following sections of pld location of Routwe 15 in Fluvamma County ba
iranaferred from the Primary Byatem to tks Ssobndary Systea of
Sections 1 and 2 totaling 0.74 wile as shown in red on plat dated
Maroh 12, 1958, Project 1852.08. Motlon carried,

Moved by Mr. Carpar, seoconded by Mr. Rgwls, that as pravided
under Jwition 53-87 of the Code of Virgimia of 1960, as smended, the
following Sections of old location of Route 20 in Orange Comiy be
trmﬂernﬂfmtha?ﬂmmtntmww Oygtem of Higinmys:
Secticne 1, 2 and 4 totaling 0,81 mile as shown in Ted on plat dated
December 31, 1957, Froject 4868-10.12~18; That as provided wnde:
Section 35.78,5 of the Uode of Virgivie of 1960, ea amended, Bections
5, 6 and 8 of the old location of Route 20 totaling 0,57 mile ba
abardoned to the sxtent of altersbion, shown in Xlum on the plat ant
project roferred to. Further, that es providad under Article 2,
Sectiion 55-141 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as anended, Seotiony
7, 8, 9, 10 and 11 of new connections totaling 0.14 mile be added to
the Secondary Systes of Highways, shown in brosn on the plat. and
project referred to, Motion carriad,



Hoved by Mr, Flythe, ceconded by Senator Nelaon, thet WHIREAS,

by proper reasoluiiconthe varioua Boards of Supervizora hava requegted
the dlgcontimuignce of cartzin roada in the Secopdary System, and
WHEREAS, the Resident BEngineers represanting the Commigglon, did pess
notices and hold heprings in the respettive gountieds to ascertain
suhethar or not such roady should be dlacontimntad, the proposed
disconiirmuances mapting no valld opposition: BOW, THEREFORE, BR 1¥
RESOLVED, thet the following roads be discintlnued 48 parts of tha
Secondery System az provided under Boction 33-78,7 of the Code of
Virgicla of, 1950, e amendsd, effective this date
BLAND COUNTY - 024 location of Route 808, from a peint 0,15 xile
north of Eoute 806 porth D.40 mile $o intersection of the pew locaticn
of Route €08 R 0.40 plia
BOTETOORT COUNTE - O1d location of Routs 608, Project 1311-32,
Bection 3, from Sta. 139410 looplng easterly to Sta. 148/20-0.08 wils
FREDERICK COUNIT = Old location of Route €00, Project 1534-08, Ssction
4, from Sta. 126)24 looping northarly to Sta, 15 ~memeael},R1 wile
Motion carrlied,

Clain of Thorntem W, Redwond, dus to damags to e gys caused
by plece of steal having lodged bahind the aye snd not dizcoversd until
explyation of time limit for the mattar to be handled by the State
Industrisl Cosmlsgion, was carefully considered, It wes moved by
Mr. Rawls and secomdad by Mr, Watklne that the olaim be returned to
Persozme) Office for further study and report. HWotion carried.

Approved - &

ﬁll:minimar -

Attegted »



